1-800-366-5412  |  encoder.com  |  sales@encoder.com
Page 1 of 3
 © 2023 Encoder Products Company, REV 10/18/2023
M O D E L  7 5 5 A  -  I N C R E M E N T A L  S H A F T  E N C O D E R
MODEL 755A ORDERING GUIDE
Blue type indicates price adder options. Not all configuration combinations may be available. Contact Customer Service for details.
Ø1.5"
FEATURES
Miniature size (1.5" diameter)
Up to 30,000 CPR
Servo or flange mounting
1 MHz frequency response available
Extended temperature operating range available
The Model 755A Size 15 Accu-Coder® is ideal for applications requiring a small, high precision,
high performance encoder. Approximately 1.5" in diameter and 1.5" long, it will fit where
many encoders cannot. Designed with all-metal construction and shielded ball bearings, it
will provide years of trouble-free use. The standard servo mount (S) version is available with
a variety of shaft sizes and lengths. Three additional servo style mounts (S1, S2, S3) are also
available. The optional flange mounting (MF) is ideal for applications requiring a bolt-on, high
precision encoder. With its high reliability and quick delivery, the Model 755A encoder is the
perfect replacement encoder in this size category.
COMMON APPLICATIONS
Robotics, Assembly Machines, Motor-Mounted Feedback, Phototypesetters, Printers and
Digital Plotters, Elevator Controls, Medical Diagnostic Equipment
MOUNTING & HOUSINGS
S	 Standard Servo Mount
MF	 Square Flange
S1	 Servo Mount (choose shaft 32)
S2	 Servo Mount (choose shaft 32)
S3	 Servo Mount (choose shaft 32)
SHAFT SIZE1
07   1/4", 0.250"
08   5 mm
06   6 mm
32   1/4", 0.250" Servo 1,
2, or 3 only
20   6 mm x 0.500"
19   1/4", 0.250" x 0.500"
NUMBER OF CHANNELS4
A	 Channel A
Channel A Leads B
Q	 Quadrature A & B
R	 Quadrature A & B with Index
Channel B Leads A
K	 Reverse Quadrature A & B
D	 Reverse Quadrature A & B
with Index
MODEL
755A  Model 755A
CERTIFICATION
N     None
CE   CE Marked8, 13
HV1000 R CE1755A S07
OUTPUT TYPE
5 - 28V In/Out5
OC	 Open Collector
PU	 Pull-Up Resistor
PP	 Push-Pull
HV	 Line Driver6
8 - 28V In/5V Out7
H5	 Line Driver6, 8
P5	 Push-Pull7
MAXIMUM FREQUENCY
1	 Standard 100 kHz
2	 200 kHz ≤ 3000 CPR
5	 250 kHz, > 3000 CPR
3	 500 kHz, > 6000 CPR9
4	 1 MHz, > 10,000 CPR9
NOTES:
1	 Contact Customer Service for additional options.
2	 Low temperature option not available with resolutions of 3000 CPR or higher.
3	 0° to 85° C for certain resolutions, see CPR Options.
4	 Contact Customer Service for index gating options.
5	 24 VDC max for high temperature option.
6	 5-pin not available with Line Driver (HV, H5) outputs.